Datasheet
Juniper Networks
SSG 500 Series
Portfolio Description
The SSG 500 Series consists of high-performance security platforms for regional branch
office and medium-sized, standalone businesses that want to stop internal and external
attacks, prevent unauthorized access and achieve regulatory compliance. The SSG 550/
SSG 550M provides 1+ Gbps of stateful firewall performance and 500 Mbps of IPSec

	 (-20° to 70° C)	 (-20° to 70° C)
Humidity	 10% to 90% noncondensing	 10% to 90% noncondensing
(1) �Performance, capacity and features listed are based upon systems running ScreenOS 6.1 and are the measured maximums under ideal testing conditions unless otherwise noted. Actual results may vary
based on ScreenOS release and by deployment. For a complete list of supported ScreenOS versions for SSG platforms, please visit the Juniper Customer Support Center (http://www.juniper.net/customers/
support/) and click on ScreenOS Software Downloads.
(2) �IMIX stands for Internet mix and is more demanding than a single packet size as it represents a traffic mix that is more typical of a customer’s network. The IMIX traffic used is made up of 58.33% 64 byte
packets + 33.33% 570 byte packets + 8.33% 1518 byte packets of UDP traffic.
(3) �UTM Security features (IPS/Deep Inspection, antivirus, anti-spam and Web filtering) are delivered by annual subscriptions purchased separately from Juniper Networks. Annual subscriptions provide signa-
ture updates and associated support. The high memory option is required for UTM security features.
(4) �Redirect Web filtering sends traffic from the firewall to a secondary server. The redirect feature is free. However, it does require the purchase of a separate Web filtering license from either Websense or
SurfControl.
(5) NAT, PAT, policy-based NAT, virtual IP, mapped IP, virtual systems, virtual routers, VLANs, OSPF, BGP, RIPv2, Active/Active HA and IP address assignment are not available in Layer 2 transparent mode.
7
Ordering Information
SSG 550M	 Part Number
SSG 550M with 1 GB Memory, 0 PIM Cards, 1 AC Power Supply 	 SSG-550M-SH
SSG 550M with 1 GB Memory, 0 PIM Cards, 1 AC Power Supply,
NEBS Compliant	 SSG-550M-SH-N
SSG 550M with 1 GB Memory, 0 PIM Cards, 1 DC Power Supply,
NEBS Compliant	 SSG-550M-SH-DC-N
SSG 550M System, 1GB DRAM, 1 AC Power Supply –
NEBS and TAA Compliant 	 SSG-550M-SH-N-TAA
SSG 550M System, 1GB DRAM, 1 DC Power Supply -
NEBS and TAA Compliant 	 SSG-550M-SH-DC-N-TAA
SSG 550	 Part Number
SSG 550 with 512 MB Memory, 0 PIM Cards, 1 AC Power Supply	 SSG-550B-001
SSG 550 with 1 GB Memory, 0 PIM Cards, 1 AC Power Supply	 SSG-550-001
SSG 550 with 1 GB Memory, 0 PIM Cards, 1 AC Power Supply,
NEBS Compliant	 SSG-550-001-NEBS
SSG 550 with 1 GB Memory, 0 PIM Cards, 1 DC Power Supply	 SSG-550-001-DC
SSG 520M	 Part Number
SSG 520M with 1 GB Memory, 0 PIM Cards, 1 AC Power Supply	 SSG-520M-SH
SSG 520M with 1 GB Memory, 0 PIM Cards, 1 AC Power Supply,
NEBS Compliant 	 SSG-520M-SH-N
SSG 520M System, 1GB DRAM, 1 AC Power Supply –
NEBS and TAA Compliant 	 SSG-520M-SH-N-TAA
SSG 520M System, 1GB DRAM, 1 DC Power Supply -
NEBS and TAA Compliant 	 SSG-520M-SH-DC-N-TAA
SSG 520M with 1 GB Memory, 0 PIM Cards, 1 DC Power Supply,
NEBS Compliant 	 SSG-520M-SH-DC-N
SSG 520	 Part Number
SSG 520 with 512 MB Memory, 0 PIM Cards, AC Power 	 SSG-520B-001
SSG 520 with 1 GB Memory, 0 PIM Cards, AC Power 	 SSG-520-001
SSG 520 with 1 GB Memory, 0 PIM Cards, DC Power 	 SSG-520-001-DC
IPS (Deep Inspection firewall) Signature Packs
Signature Packs provide the ability to tailor the attack protection to the specific deployment and/or attack type. The following Signature
Packs are available for the SSG 500 Series:
Signature Pack Target Deployment Defense Type Type of Attack Object

contact your Juniper Networks sales representative
at 1-866-298-6428 or authorized reseller.
100143-009  Aug 2008
Ordering Information (cont’d)
SSG 500 Series Memory Upgrades, Spares
and Communications Cables	 Part Number
Spare Power Supply for SSG 550, AC Power 	 SSG-PS-AC
Spare Power Supply for SSG 550, DC Power 	 SSG-PS-DC
Power cable, Australia 	 CBL-JX-PWR-AU
Power cable, China 	 CBL-JX-PWR-CH
Power cable, Europe 	 CBL-JX-PWR-EU
Power cable, Italy 	 CBL-JX-PWR-IT
Power cable, Japan	 CBL-JX-PWR-JP
Power cable, UK	 CBL-JX-PWR-UK
Power cable, USA	 CBL-JX-PWR-US
1 Gigabyte Memory Upgrade for the SSG 500 series 	 SSG-500-MEM-1GB
Replacement air filter for SSG 550 Series 	 SSG-500-FLTR
EIA530 cable (DCE) 	 JX-CBL-EIA530-DCE
EIA530 cable (DTE) 	 JX-CBL-EIA530-DTE
RS232 cable (DCE) 	 JX-CBL-RS232-DCE